®
CONTENTS
01Introduction
02Communication diagram
03HELICAL ANTENNA
LTE 3-WAY SPLITTER 05
06LTE Amplifier BAN-28
08LTE TERMINATOR

PART NUMBERS
2.1.6 LTE-VA-SPLICE LTE SPLICE BOX
SKU Description
®
10
LTE RADIO INTERFACE
®
INTRODUCTION
Becker Mining Systems' new LTE Leaky Feeder offerings provide an effective alternative to enable LTE connectivity in mines.
The LTE Remote Radio Unit Interface (LTE-RI) acts as the bridge between the Remote Radio Unit and the Leaky Feeder
network.
The LTE-RI-xx is specifically designed to work with our LTE amplifier offerings to enable automatic gain control and remote
diagnostics.
The LTE-RI-xx powers the amplifiers connected downstream with a choice of 12V, 24V or 48V DC. Each port of the RRU will
require one LTE-RI:
LTE-RI-12: LTE-RI with 12VDC output.
LTE-RI-24: LTE-RI with 24VDC output.
LTE-RI-48: LTE-RI with 48VDC output.
2-year component and workmanship warranty.
• Mine-wide LTE signal distribution.
• Reduced cost compared to traditional LTE implementation in mines.
• Easy installation and maintenance.

Connectors N-Type (RF)
  RJ45 (Ethernet)
  M25 Cable Crip (AC Input)
MECHANICAL DATA
SM
AR
TC
OM
20
24
 C
at
al
og
PART NUMBERS
2.1.6 LTE-VA-PS-12VDC LTE RADIO INTERFACE 12VDC
2.1.6 LTE-VA-PS-24VDC LTE RADIO INTERFACE 24VDC
2.1.6 LTE-VA-PS-48VDC LTE RADIO INTERFACE 48VDC
SKU Description
®
11
LTE UHF 350 LEAKY FEEDER CABLE